TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM570480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900538580
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tippcon, L.L.C.		11/18/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ernesto Barba Gomez	
Street Address:	2403 Montana Ave.	
City:	El Paso	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79903	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5205279	PASTELADO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9155334188

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9155338760

Email: igil@juangil-law.com

Juan H. Gil II Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 909 E Rio Grande Ave. Address Line 4: El Paso, TEXAS 79902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juan H. Gil II, Attorney
SIGNATURE:	/Juan H. Gil II/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RIGHTS#page1.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RIGHTS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0444 900543539

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RIGHTS

WHEREAS, ERNESTO BARBA GOMEZ, an individual with his principal place of business address at

2403 Montana Ave. El Paso, Texas 79903 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and

applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 11, 2019 (the

"Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and TIPPCON, LLC a Delaware limited liability company,

("Secured Party");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the

Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Secured Party hereby:

1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of

Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described

on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America

to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 18th day of November 2019.

Secured Party:

TIPPCON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/Luis Fernandez

Name: Luis Fernandez

Title: Vice-President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0445

Exhibit A

Trademark - IMPOZZIBLENFAN - Registration No. 5503946

Trademark - PASTELADO – Registration No. 5205279

Trademark - TRES LECHES DE MEXICO - Registration No. 2164201

Trademark - TRES LECHES DE MEXICO - Registration No. 3005792

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 03/04/2020